



\$~64 to 69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8587/2023& CRL.M.A. 32058/2023

SIDDHARTH CHANDRA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Banke Bihari Jee & Mr. Sachin
Dagar, Advs.

versus

STATE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State with Ms. Mansi Sharma, Adv.
SI Prashant Tomar.

65

+ CRL.M.C. 8591/2023&CRL.M.A. 32072/2023

SIDDHARTH CHANDRA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Banke Bihari Jee & Mr. Sachin
Dagar, Advs.

versus

STATE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State with Ms. Mansi Sharma, Adv.
SI Prashant Tomar.

66

+ CRL.M.C. 8592/2023&CRL.M.A. 32074/2023

HARMEEK CHAHALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Banke Bihari Jee & Mr. Sachin
Dagar, Advs.

versus

STATE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the



State with Ms. Mansi Sharma, Adv.
SI Prashant Tomar.

67

+ CRL.M.C. 8593/2023& CRL.M.A. 32076/2023

MANOJ KAUL & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Banke Bihari Jee & Mr. Sachin
Dagar, Adv.

versus

STATE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State with Ms. Mansi Sharma, Adv.
SI Prashant Tomar.

68

+ CRL.M.C. 8594/2023& CRL.M.A. 32078/2023

MANOJ KAUL & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Banke Bihari Jee & Mr. Sachin
Dagar, Adv.

versus

STATE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State with Ms. Mansi Sharma, Adv.
SI Prashant Tomar.

69

+ CRL.M.C. 8612/2023&CRL.M.A. 32158/2023

MANOJ KAUL & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Banke Bihari Jee & Mr. Sachin
Dagar, Adv.

versus

STATE & ANR.Respondents



Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State with Ms. Mansi Sharma, Adv.
SI Prashant Tomar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **18.02.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, on the ground that the main counsel who has to argue this petition, is unavailable today, the hearing of the same is adjourned.
3. Renotify on 11.08.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2025/nk/pr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any